Min. Typ. Max.
– 3.3 – V
– 5 – V
– 30 – mA
MHz
MHz
 ±10 ±12 ±15 ppm
VOH 1.86 – 2.11 V

Vdd
Vcon
Ordering Guide
Example: BV0914AP5I155D010N100
Solder Ability EIA/JESD22-B102-C
Contact Pads Gold over Nickel
RoHS RHOS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II  Recasting 2002/95/EC
Temperature Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
Mechanical Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
EMC Test (ESD) IEC61000, JESD22
Control Voltage 0V / 3V
ESD, HBM/CDM/MM 4KV/ 2KV/ 200V
Reliability
Parameter Condition
* Height 4mm or 6mm is availble and 2.5mm can be customized.
Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Supply Voltage -0.5V / 6V
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
BV
Product:
VCXO
Outline:
14.65mm×9.35mm
XX.XXXX XXXXXXX0914A
Output:
P: LVPECL
D:LVDS
Frequency in MHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
Tuning Range:
XXXN:  XXX ppm Min.
eg: 020N
Stability vs. Temp.
155:  ±15ppmSupply Voltage:
3: 3.3 V
5: 5.0 V
X X
Phase Noise:
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
D: -135dBc/Hz@1kHz
E: -140dBc/Hz@1kHz